
FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 

By Gender, Fall 2024 

 

 TOTAL MALE FEMALE UNKNOWN 

 INSTITUTION # % # % # % 

 

Data reflects employees on payroll as of November 1, 2024. 

 

HRDMX0109_gender 

5/6/2025 

Augusta University  4,739  1,873  39.5  2,865  60.5  1  0.0 

Georgia Institute of Technology  10,203  5,884  57.7  4,275  41.9  44  0.4 

Georgia State University  5,601  2,353  42.0  3,247  58.0  1  0.0 

University of Georgia  11,236  4,940  44.0  6,087  54.2  209  1.9 

 

 Research Universities  31,779  15,050  47.4  16,474  51.8  255  0.8 

 

Georgia Southern University  2,695  1,233  45.8  1,462  54.2  0  0.0 

Kennesaw State University  3,775  1,638  43.4  2,137  56.6  0  0.0 

University of West Georgia  1,275  510  40.0  765  60.0  0  0.0 

Valdosta State University  902  372  41.2  530  58.8  0  0.0 

 

 Comprehensive Universities  8,647  3,753  43.4  4,894  56.6  0  0.0 

 

Albany State University  675  256  37.9  419  62.1  0  0.0 

Clayton State University  454  204  44.9  250  55.1  0  0.0 

Columbus State University  690  301  43.6  389  56.4  0  0.0 

Fort Valley State University  516  190  36.8  326  63.2  0  0.0 

Georgia College & State University  881  377  42.8  504  57.2  0  0.0 

Georgia Southwestern State University  303  133  43.9  170  56.1  0  0.0 

Middle Georgia State University  735  339  46.1  396  53.9  0  0.0 

Savannah State University  287  138  48.1  149  51.9  0  0.0 

University of North Georgia  1,732  809  46.7  923  53.3  0  0.0 

 

 State Universities  6,273  2,747  43.8  3,526  56.2  0  0.0 

 

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College  341  147  43.1  194  56.9  0  0.0 

Atlanta Metropolitan State College  91  40  44.0  51  56.0  0  0.0 

College of Coastal Georgia  267  111  41.6  156  58.4  0  0.0 

Dalton State College  291  115  39.5  176  60.5  0  0.0 

East Georgia State College  156  61  39.1  95  60.9  0  0.0 

Georgia Gwinnett College  829  361  43.5  468  56.5  0  0.0 

Georgia Highlands College  285  114  40.0  171  60.0  0  0.0 

Gordon State College  192  74  38.5  118  61.5  0  0.0 

South Georgia State College  161  69  42.9  92  57.1  0  0.0 

 

 State Colleges  2,613  1,092  41.8  1,521  58.2  0  0.0 

 

University System Office  551  226  41.0  307  55.7  18  3.3 

 

SYSTEM TOTAL  49,863  22,868  45.9  26,722  53.6  273  0.5 



FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 
 

 By Race/Ethnic Origin, Fall 2024 

 
 NATIVE 

 AMERICAN HAWAIIAN 
 INDIAN OR 
 OR OTHER 

 ALASKAN MULTI- PACIFIC 
 INSTITUTION TOTAL NATIVE ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC RACIAL ISLANDER WHITE UNKNOWN 

 # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % 

Data reflects employees on payroll as of November 1, 2024. 

 
HRDMX0109_race 

5/6/2025 

Augusta University  4,739  4  0.1  700  14.8  1,019  21.5  225  4.7  72  1.5  7  .1  2,581  54.5  131  2.8 

Georgia Institute of Technology  10,203  10  0.1  1,329  13.0  2,841  27.8  564  5.5  246  2.4  11  .1  4,889  47.9  313  3.1 

Georgia State University  5,601  8  0.1  534  9.5  2,353  42.0  242  4.3  66  1.2  5  .1  2,238  40.0  155  2.8 

University of Georgia  11,236  21  0.2  804  7.2  1,331  11.8  511  4.5  142  1.3  10  .1  7,695  68.5  722  6.4 
 
 Research Universities  31,779  43  0.1  3,367  10.6  7,544  23.7  1,542  4.9  526  1.7  33  .1 17,403  54.8  1,321  4.2 
 
Georgia Southern University  2,695  2  0.1  131  4.9  574  21.3  100  3.7  34  1.3  1  .0  1,814  67.3  39  1.4 

Kennesaw State University  3,775  6  0.2  358  9.5  717  19.0  289  7.7  87  2.3  6  .2  2,260  59.9  52  1.4 

University of West Georgia  1,275  2  0.2  60  4.7  164  12.9  57  4.5  9  0.7  2  .2  972  76.2  9  .7 

Valdosta State University  902  4  0.4  60  6.7  180  20.0  33  3.7  10  1.1  1  .1  598  66.3  16  1.8 
 
 Comprehensive Universities  8,647  14  0.2  609  7.0  1,635  18.9  479  5.5  140  1.6  10  .1  5,644  65.3  116  1.3 
 
Albany State University  675  1  0.1  27  4.0  460  68.1  6  0.9  7  1.0  0  .0  170  25.2  4  .6 

Clayton State University  454  0  0.0  46  10.1  180  39.6  15  3.3  6  1.3  0  .0  186  41.0  21  4.6 

Columbus State University  690  0  0.0  53  7.7  162  23.5  29  4.2  20  2.9  0  .0  419  60.7  7  1.0 

Fort Valley State University  516  0  0.0  45  8.7  418  81.0  4  0.8  3  0.6  0  .0  44  8.5  2  .4 

Georgia College & State University  881  1  0.1  38  4.3  161  18.3  28  3.2  13  1.5  0  .0  632  71.7  8  .9 

Georgia Southwestern State University  303  0  0.0  19  6.3  36  11.9  5  1.7  0  0.0  0  .0  241  79.5  2  .7 

Middle Georgia State University  735  2  0.3  31  4.2  147  20.0  23  3.1  7  1.0  3  .4  504  68.6  18  2.4 

Savannah State University  287  0  0.0  21  7.3  194  67.6  11  3.8  1  0.3  0  .0  55  19.2  5  1.7 

University of North Georgia  1,732  6  0.3  113  6.5  89  5.1  102  5.9  21  1.2  2  .1  1,386  80.0  13  .8 
 
 State Universities  6,273  10  0.2  393  6.3  1,847  29.4  223  3.6  78  1.2  5  .1  3,637  58.0  80  1.3 
 
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College  341  0  0.0  10  2.9  50  14.7  15  4.4  1  0.3  0  .0  257  75.4  8  2.3 

Atlanta Metropolitan State College  91  0  0.0  5  5.5  72  79.1  0  0.0  1  1.1  0  .0  10  11.0  3  3.3 

College of Coastal Georgia  267  0  0.0  4  1.5  58  21.7  10  3.7  3  1.1  0  .0  188  70.4  4  1.5 

Dalton State College  291  0  0.0  9  3.1  10  3.4  19  6.5  2  0.7  1  .3  243  83.5  7  2.4 

East Georgia State College  156  1  0.6  3  1.9  29  18.6  6  3.8  1  0.6  0  .0  115  73.7  1  .6 

Georgia Gwinnett College  829  3  0.4  112  13.5  179  21.6  55  6.6  13  1.6  0  .0  451  54.4  16  1.9 

Georgia Highlands College  285  0  0.0  4  1.4  32  11.2  10  3.5  2  0.7  0  .0  235  82.5  2  .7 

Gordon State College  192  0  0.0  2  1.0  50  26.0  3  1.6  1  0.5  0  .0  136  70.8  0  .0 

South Georgia State College  161  0  0.0  3  1.9  32  19.9  8  5.0  1  0.6  0  .0  111  68.9  6  3.7 
 
 State Colleges  2,613  4  0.2  152  5.8  512  19.6  126  4.8  25  1.0  1  .0  1,746  66.8  47  1.8 
 
University System Office  551  0  0.0  22  4.0  138  25.0  14  2.5  8  1.5  0  .0  352  63.9  17  3.1 
 
 
SYSTEM TOTAL  49,863  71  0.1  4,543  9.1 11,676 23.4  2,384  4.8  777  1.6  49  .1 28,782  57.7  1,581  3.2 


